

SUUSA S.B. 004 Bill: Newsletter Plastic Sleeves for Athletic Buildings

CO-SPONSOR: Alexa Lord Athletics Representative	
AUTHORS: Jonah Babbel Athletics Representative	

SPONSOR: Jonah Babbel Athletics Representative

WHEREAS: The Southern Utah University Student Association supports student unification and champions many integration efforts.

WHEREAS: Athletic events and achievements at Southern Utah University lack adequate promotion and publicity. Such accolades go unrecognized by students and even fellow student-athletes generally due to this lack of awareness and not due to apathy.

WHEREAS: The Southern Utah University Student Association has thus far provided newsletters (such as Toilet Times) to the majority of campus with the exception of student-athlete training facilities, weight rooms, and locker rooms. This service has been rendered through the installation of plastic sleeves in bathrooms and through the printing and distributing of the aforementioned newsletters.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The Southern Utah University Student Association will provide funds amounting to \$150 for the installation of plastic sleeves for newsletters in thirty-one (31) locations.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The SUU Student-Athlete Advisory Committee will be charged with the responsibility of printing and distributing the newsletter.

Student Body President,	Nouman Kante:	